
 
 

 
 

For Immediate Release 
September 6, 2018 

P U B L I C  A D V I S O R Y  
 

NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENTS AT PRINCES TOWN MAGISTRATES’ COURT IN THE 
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT OF VICTORIA EAST 

 

Further to the Notices posted at the Princes Town Magistrates’ Court, the Judiciary 
wishes to advise the public of adjournments of matters scheduled to be heard at 
the Magistrates’ Courts at Princes Town as a result of the closure of the building 
following the seismic activity of August 21 and 22, 2018. 

Matters scheduled to have been heard on Wednesday 5th September, 2018 have 
been adjourned as follows: 

1st Court  

Type of matter Adjournment date 

All matters except those in 
which persons were remanded 
in custody. 

Monday  14th January 2019 

2nd Court 

Type of matter Adjournment date 

Domestic Violence Friday 14th September 2018 

Family Matters Thursday 11th October 2018 

Tickets Thursday 8th November 2018 

All Other Matters Thursday 8th November 2018 



 

Matters scheduled to have been heard on Thursday 6th September, 2018 have 
been adjourned as follows: 

1st Court 

Type of matter Adjournment date 

All matters except those in 
which persons were remanded 
in custody 

Tuesday 15th January 2019 

2nd Court 

Type of matter Adjournment date 

Domestic Violence Tuesday 18th September 2018 

Family Matters Friday 19th October 2018 

Tickets Monday 12th November 2018  

Part-Heard Matters Tuesday 11th September 2018 

All Other Matters Monday 12th November 2018  

 

  



                                                                                      

-END- 

 
For further information, kindly contact: 
 
 
Court Protocol and Information Unit 
Telephone: (Office) 223-1060 ext. 2415  
E-mail: cpiu@ttlawcourts.org 

mailto:cpiu@ttlawcourts.org

